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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 2:1

Panama

In accordance with the requirements of Article 2:1, the TSB reviewed
the communication received from Panama, with respect to restrictions
maintained by it on imports of textile products covered by the Arrangement.

After its review, the TSB agreed to forward the text of the
notification to participating countries for their information.

For the TSB's observation on this notification, see COM.TEX/SB/1834.
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Permanent Mission of Panama

MPPG-858-XII-92

The Permanent Mission of Panama to the United Nations Office and other
international organizations at Geneva presents its compliments to the
Secretariat of the Textiles Surveillance Body and wishes to inform it, in
response to the request from its Chairman, Mr. Marcelo Raffaelli, in his
note dated 30 November 1993, that the Panamanian Foreign Trade Institute
has reported that at present Panama does not impose any non-tariff
measures on imports of textiles and clothing. Tariffs range between 10 and
27.5 per cent according to the type of cloth and c.i.f. values.

The Permanent Mission of Panama takes this opportunity to renew to the
Secretariat of the Textiles Surveillance Body the assurances of its highest
consideration.

Geneva, 16 December 1992

Secretariat of the
Textiles Surveillance Body

Centre William Rappard
154, rue de Lausanne
1211 Geneva


